Arhmﬁed'

Form 4.68
The Insolvency Act 1986

Liquidator's Statement of

Receipts and Payments

Pursuant to Section 192 of

The Insolvency Act 1986 |

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

05108921

Name of Company

Global Trader Europe Limited

G

Timothy Bramston
Tavistock House South
Tavistock Square

g1
Wi this docume
own on
o © oo e ok the previous offiee
s g A pbeen yerified
havedbe{:r‘\d as such nave not
nhoider

the llqmdator,usf of the company attach a copy of my/guf statement of receipts and
payments under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

*\_‘ —
Signed (‘-}Q}‘W‘”&M Date \b -Bcw\\m\y‘j PISES

Griffins ]
Tavistock House South For Official Use
Tavistock Square Insolvency Sect | Post Room
London
WC1H 9LG
<
Ref GLOBAOS/TJB/ME/COLIT/RL/AXG/ g
L *A20C517T"
Software Suppled by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow A10 18/01/2013 #86

COMPANIES HOUSE




Form 4 68 cont'd
Statement of Receipts and Payments under section 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1986 ) T T ’ T

Name of Company Global Trader Europe Limited
Company Registered Number 05108921

State whether members' or

creditors’ voluntary winding up Creditors

Date of commencement of winding up 17 June 2008

Date to which this statement 1s
brought down 16 December 2011

Name and Address of Liquidator

Timothy Bramston
Tawistock House South
Tavistock Square
London

WC1H 9LG

NOTES

You should read these notes carefully before completing the forms  The notes do not form part of the return to be sent to the
registrar of compantes

Form and Contents of Statement

{1} Every statement must contain a detailled account of all the hquidator's realisations and disbursements In respect of the
company The statement of realisations should contain a record of all receipts denved from assets existing at the date of the
winding up resolution and subsequently realised, including balance at bank, bock debts and calls collected, property sold efc, and
the account of disbursements should contain all payments of cosls, charges and expenses, or to creditors or contributores
Recelpts denved from deposit accounts and money market deposits are to be included n the ‘balance at bank’ Only actual
investments are to be included in the 'amounts invested' section in the analysis of balance on page 5 of the form Where property
has been realised, the gross proceeds of sale must be entered under realisations and the necessary payments incidental to sales
must be entered as disbursements A payment into the Insolvency Services Account 15 not a disbursement and should not be
shown as such, nor are payments inte a bank, bullding society or any other financial institution However, the interest received on
any investment should be shown n the realisations Each receipt and payment must be entered i the account in such a manner
as sufficiently to explain iis nature The receipts and payments must severally be added up at the foot of each sheet and the totals
carried forward from cne account to another without any intermediate balance, so that the gross totals represent the total amounts
recewed and paid by the hquidator respectively

Trading Account

{2) When the hquidator carnes on a business, a trading account must be forwarded as a distinct account, and the total of receipts
and payments on the trading account must alone be set out in this statement

Divaidends

{3) When dividends, instalments of compositions, etc are paid to creditors or a return of surplus assets 1s made to contnibutones,
the total amount of each dividend, etc actually paid, must be entered in the statement of disbursements as one sum, and the
liguidator must forward separate accounts showing n lists the amount of the claim of each creditor, and the amount of dvidend, etc
payable to each creditor or contnbutory

(4} When unclaimed dividends, etc are paid into the Insolvency Services Account, the total amount so paid in should be entered 1n
the statement of disbursements as one sum The items to be paid in relation to unclaimed dividends should first be ncluded in the
reahsations side of the account

(5) Credit should not be taken In the statement of disbursements for any amount in respect of iquidator's remuneration unless it
has been duly allowed by resolutions of the iqudation committee or of the creditors or of the company in general meeting, or by
order of the court as the case may require, or 1s otherwise allowable under the provisions of the Inselvency Rules

l|gl,“3 “0“\’“ on i m “t
S S

Some of the ‘
as such nave not baen verified

have een O
nolder and



Liquidator's statement of account
under section 192 of the [nsolvency Act 1986

Form 4 68 cont'd

Realisations
Date Of whom received Nature of assets realised Amount
Brought Forward 25,438,278 15
30/06/2011 GROSS CREDIT INTEREST TO 30JUN Bank Interest Gross 004
30/06/2011 GROSS CREDIT INTEREST TO 30JUN Bank Interest Gross 328
30/06/2011 GROSS CREDIT INTEREST TO 30JUN Bank Interest Gross 1308
209/07/2011 GROSS CREDIT INTEREST TO 29JUL Bank Interest Gross 004
29/07/2011 GROSS CREDIT INTEREST TO 29JUL Bank Interest Gross 317
29/07/2011 GROSS CREDIT INTEREST TO 29JUL Bank Interest Gross 12 65
31/08/2011 GROSS CREDIT INTEREST TO 31AUGBank Interest Gross 004
31/08/2011 GROSS CREDIT INTEREST TO 31AUGBank Interest Gross 361
31/08/2011 GROSS CREDIT INTEREST TO 31AUGBank Interest Gross 14 39
12/09/2011 INTEREST TO 09SEP Bank Interest Gross 001
12/09/2011 INTEREST TO 09SEP Bank Interest Gross 109
12/09/2011 INTEREST TO 09SEP Bank Interest Gross 4 36
10/10/2011 INTEREST (NET) Bank Interest net of tax 004
10/10/2011 INTEREST (GROSS) Bank Interest Gross 338
10/10/2011 INTEREST (GROSS) Bank Interest Gross 13 52
09/11/20141 INTEREST (NET) Bank Interest net of tax 004
09/11/2011 INTEREST (GROSS) Bank Interest Gross 327
09/11/2011 INTEREST (GROSS) Bank Interest Gross 1309
14/11/2011 DTl Payment Fee DTI Cheque Fees 085
09/12/2011 INTEREST (NET) Bank Interest net of tax 004
09/12/2011 INTEREST (GROSS) Bank Interest Gross 327
09/12/2011 INTEREST {GROSS) Bank Interest Gross 1309

e figures shown on thus document
?12:1; tf;et-: ob%amed from the previous office
holdef and as such have not been verified

Carned Forward 25,438,384 50

NOTE No balance should be shown on this account but only the total realisations and disbursements
which should be carned forward to the next account




Form 4 68 cont'd

Disbursements

Date To whom paid Nature of disbursements Amount
Brought Forward 22,227,128 65

01/07/2011 ISA Banking Fee Bank Charges 2300
02/08/2011 HM Revenue & Customs Corporation Tax 3,804 72
02/08/2011 DTI Payment Fee Counsel fees 100
19/08/2011 Prontaprint Russell Square Agents/Valuers Fees 256 50
19/08/2011 Prontaprint Russell Square Irrecoverable VAT 5130
19/08/2011 DTI Payment Fee Counsel fees 100
19/08/2011 Quinn Emanuel Legal Fees 2,090 00
19/08/2011 Quinn Emanuel {rrecoverable VAT 418 00
19/08/2011 DTl Payment Fee Counsel fees 100
06/09/2011 Mr Christopher Parker QC Legal Fees 3,000 00
06/09/2011 Mr Christopher Parker QC Irrecoverable VAT 600 00
06/09/2011 DTI Payment Fee Counsel fees 100
06/09/2011 Howes Percival LLP Legal Fees 11,002 00
06/09/2011 Howes Percival LLP Irrecoverable VAT 2,200 00
06/09/2011 DTI Payment Fee Counsel fees 100
15/09/2011 DTI Payment Fee Counsel fees 100
15/0972011 Wordwave International Limited Transcription Costs 500 00
15/08/2011 Wordwave International Limited Irrecoverable VAT 4375
15/09/2011 DTl Payment Fee Counsel fees 100
02/10/2011 ISA Banking Fee Bank Charges 2300
14/10/2011 Stroz Friedberg L-td Legal Fees 1,485 00
14/10/2011 Stroz Friedberg Ltd Irrecoverable VAT 304 84
14/10/2011 Stroz Fniedberg Ltd Legal Expenses 3398
14/10/2011 Stroz Friedberg Ltd Legal Fees 180 00
14/10/2011 Stroz Friedberg Ltd Irrecoverable VAT - 36 00
14/10/2011 Stroz Friedberg Ltd Irrecoverable VAT 520
14/10/2011 DTI Payment Fee Counsel fees 100
11/11/2011 Quinn Emanuel Legal Fees 93500
11/11/2011 Quinn Emanuel Irrecoverable VAT 187 00
11/11/2011 DTl Paymenti Fee Counsel fees 100
14/11/2011 Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan U | Legal Fees 6,488 50
14/11/2011 Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan U | lirecoverable VAT 1,297 70
14/1172011 Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan U | Legal Expenses 589 08
14/111/2011 Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan U | Irrecoverable VAT 117 82
14/11/2011 DTl Payment Fee DTl Cheque Fees 015
14/12/2011 Wordwave International Limited Agents/Valuers Fees 396 25
14/12/2011 Wordwave International Limited {rrecoverable VAT 7925
1411212011 DTI Payment Fee Counsel fees 100

dome of the figures shown on this gﬁgu; ?cr:
kwave been obtained from the Pfe‘;'n venfikd
holder and as such have not be
Camned Forward 22,263,286 69

NOTE No balance should be shown on this account but only the total realisations and disbursements
which should be carried forward to the next account




Form 4 68 cont'd

Analysis of balance

£
Total realisations 25,438,384 50
Total disbursements 22,263,286 69
Balance £ 3,175,097 81
This balance 1s made up as follows
1 Cash in hands of iquidator 000
2 Balance at bank 79,863 68
3  Amount in Insolvency Services Account 3,085,234 13
£
4 Amounts invested by liquidator 000
Less The cost of investments realised 000
Balance 000
5 Accrued ltems 000
Total Balance as shown above 3,175,097 81

NOTE - Full details of stocks purchased for investment and any reahisation of them should be given in a separate statement

The Liguidator should also state -

(1

2

(3)

4)

(5)

The amount of the estimated assets and liabilities at the date of the commencement of the winding
up

£
Assets (after deducting amounts charged to secured creditors
including the holders of floating charges) 000
Liabthties - Fixed charge creditors - 000
Floating charge holders 000
Preferential creditors 000
Unsecured creditors 0G0

The total amount of the capital paid up at the date of the commencement of the winding up -

Paid up In cash 000
Issued as paid up otherwise than for cash 000

The general description and estimated value of any outstanding assets (If there I1s insufficient space
here, attach a separate sheet)

Inter-company claims amd actions against significant debtors

Why the winding up cannot yet be concluded

Investigations are ongoing

The penod within which the winding up is expected to be completed

24-36 months

t
documen

non this

the higures show o previous office

mthe p
Obta::;qu‘rqc;ve not been verified
as




